

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

Sr.DEE G JBP acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R** Closing Date/Time 09/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	JBP Div. Renovation of Highmast including shifting of transformer in circulating area with shifting of DG SET		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	09/07/2026 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	15/06/2026 18:53
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	13205925.51	Tendering Section	ELECT G
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	264100.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	12 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	25/06/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Renovation of Highmast including shifting of transformer in circulating area with shifting of DG SET							7840341.62	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				704445.60	AT Par	704445.60	
	Description:- Supply and erection H-Beams 152 X 152 mm., 37.1 Kg./mtr 13 Mtr. Long with 2 coat red oxide then 1 coat of Al Paint,Digging earth etc							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				439471.35	AT Par	439471.35	
	Description:- Supply and erection H-Beams 152 X 152 mm., 37.1 Kg./mtr 11 Mtr. Long with 2 coat red oxide then 1 coat of Al Paint,Digging earth etc							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				6629.70	AT Par	6629.70	
	Description:- 11 KV 5KN, PIN COMPOSITE POLYMER INSULATOR							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				15226.90	AT Par	15226.90	
	Description:- 11 KV, 45 KN Disc T&C composite polymer Long Rod insulator							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.				10478.40	AT Par	10478.40	
	Description:- 11 KV strain Hardware (T&C type) fittings							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.				3838.35	AT Par	3838.35	
	Description:- 11 KV Top clamps 65x65x6 mm angle type							
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.				10512.30	AT Par	10512.30	
	Description:- 11 KV Cross arm 65x65x6 mm angle type							
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.				19008.30	AT Par	19008.30	
	Description:- Stay set without stay wire 16mm. (painted)							
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.				21239.68	AT Par	21239.68	
	Description:- Stay set 20 mm COMPLETE							
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.				26921.25	AT Par	26921.25	
	Description:- Stay wire 7/4 mm 7/8 SWG or 7/3.15mm 7/10 SWG							
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.				148312.80	AT Par	148312.80	
	Description:- Concreting of H-Beam @ 0.65 cmt. per pole (Including base padding & muffing)							

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

12	Please see Item Breakup for details.	88987.68	AT Par	88987.68	
	Description:- Concreting of stay (20 mm / 25 mm) @ 0.3 cmt. per stay				
13	Please see Item Breakup for details.	7679.34	AT Par	7679.34	
	Description:- Back Clamp suitable for H-Beam				
14	Please see Item Breakup for details.	33093.20	AT Par	33093.20	
	Description:- H Beam Clampss 65x8 mm				
15	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3932.50	AT Par	3932.50	
	Description:- Earthing Coil of 115 turns of 50 mm.dia. and 2.5 Mtrs. lead of 4.0 mm. G.I wire				
16	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8099.00	AT Par	8099.00	
	Description:- STONE BLOCK /RCC BASE PLATE FOR 11 KV				
17	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2226.60	AT Par	2226.60	
	Description:- Anti climbing device (Barbed wire 3.5 Kg) GS 2.5 mm dia (12 SWG)				
18	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1867.00	AT Par	1867.00	
	Description:- Jointing sleeves (Aluminium) for DOG conductor				
19	Please see Item Breakup for details.	923.70	AT Par	923.70	
	Description:- Jointing sleeves for raccoon conductor				
20	Please see Item Breakup for details.	19046.84	AT Par	19046.84	
	Description:- AAAC Rabbit conductor 0.05 sq inch (55 sq mm)				
21	Please see Item Breakup for details.	24658.23	AT Par	24658.23	
	Description:- AAAC Raccoon conductor 0.075 sq inch (80 sq mm)				
22	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2187.75	AT Par	2187.75	
	Description:- Danger Board Enamaled 11 kv & 33 kv				
23	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2711.82	AT Par	2711.82	
	Description:- Aluminium Binding wire and tape				
24	Please see Item Breakup for details.	15815.15	AT Par	15815.15	
	Description:- Bi-Metallic clamps suitable for 25MM/12mm DTR dia Stud				
25	Please see Item Breakup for details.	18028.50	AT Par	18028.50	
	Description:- MS Bolt with Nut 16x650 mm/16x200 mm/16x165 mm/16x140 mm/16x90 mm/16x40 mm/12x140 mm				
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8265.05	AT Par	8265.05	
	Description:- MS flat 50x6mm				
27	Please see Item Breakup for details.	13474.50	AT Par	13474.50	
	Description:- Cable marker				
28	Please see Item Breakup for details.	926849.15	AT Par	926849.15	
	Description:- XLPE Cable 11 KV Armoured 3X185 SQMM				
29	Please see Item Breakup for details.	940244.89	AT Par	940244.89	
	Description:- XLPE Cable 11 KV Armoured 3X300 sqmm				
30	Please see Item Breakup for details.	34008.74	AT Par	34008.74	
	Description:- XLPE LT-1 core aluminium unarmoured 50 sq mm cable				
31	Please see Item Breakup for details.	39643.64	AT Par	39643.64	
	Description:- XLPE LT 1 - CORE ALUMINIUM UNARMoured 70 SQMM CABLE				
32	Please see Item Breakup for details.	56037.81	AT Par	56037.81	
	Description:- XLPE LT 1 - CORE ALUMINIUM UNARMoured 150 SQMM CABLE				
33	Please see Item Breakup for details.	77304.24	AT Par	77304.24	
	Description:- Out Door cable end terminationkit/ Heat Shrinkagable Cable Jointing Kit With Lugs for 11 KV Grade XLPE cable for 3 core 185 sq mm				
34	Please see Item Breakup for details.	17980.94	AT Par	17980.94	
	Description:- Out Door Heat Shrinkagable Cable Jointing Kit With Lugs for 11 KV Grade XLPE cable for 3 core 300 sq mm				
35	Please see Item Breakup for details.	116285.94	AT Par	116285.94	
	Description:- straight through heat shrinkable cable jointing kit 11KV				
36	Please see Item Breakup for details.	9779.00	AT Par	9779.00	
	Description:- 11 KV LA polymers type Gapless/ Metal oxide type 9 KV, 5 KA line type				
37	Please see Item Breakup for details.	29992.86	AT Par	29992.86	
	Description:- GI Pipe 150 MM A Class				
38	Please see Item Breakup for details.	9918.75	AT Par	9918.75	

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

	Description:- GI wire 5.0 mm (6 SWG)			
39	Please see Item Breakup for details.	38198.65	AT Par	38198.65
	Description:- DO FUSE UNIT			
40	Please see Item Breakup for details.	55021.68	AT Par	55021.68
	Description:- 11 KV AB SWITCH THREE PHASE 600 AMP TP GANG OPEARATED			
41	Please see Item Breakup for details.	14063.36	AT Par	14063.36
	Description:- 3 Phase 4 wire 20-80 Amp accuracy class 1 LCD Display static whole current meter			
42	Please see Item Breakup for details.	44569.72	AT Par	44569.72
	Description:- GALVANISED D.O. MOUNTING CHANNEL			
43	Please see Item Breakup for details.	40124.80	AT Par	40124.80
	Description:- TRANSFORMER MOUNTING CHANNEL			
44	Please see Item Breakup for details.	22357.90	AT Par	22357.90
	Description:- TRANSFORMER BELTING SET			
45	Please see Item Breakup for details.	40506.18	AT Par	40506.18
	Description:- 11 KV SINGLR POLE CUT POINT 100X50X6 MM CHANNEL			
46	Please see Item Breakup for details.	10685.33	AT Par	10685.33
	Description:- copper control cable 12 core 2.5 SQMM PVC, ARMOURED			
47	Please see Item Breakup for details.	30878.32	AT Par	30878.32
	Description:- Sheet metal meter box			
48	Please see Item Breakup for details.	616792.00	AT Par	616792.00
	Description:- Drilling of horizontal bore below track by pushing method for laying of RCC/DWP pipe upto 450 mm dia.			
49	Please see Item Breakup for details.	677646.68	AT Par	677646.68
	Description:- BIS certified Energy Efficiency Level-III (Old)/Level-II (New) Conventional 11/0.433KV, 200 KVA Distribution Transformer			
50	Please see Item Breakup for details.	106380.00	AT Par	106380.00
	Description:- D.C. CROSS ARMS 8 (2.4 MTR.) CENTER TO CENTRE 100X50X6MM Channel			
51	Please see Item Breakup for details.	241528.00	AT Par	241528.00
	Description:- L.T. Distribution box suitable for 200 KVA transformer (without TPN switches) with MCCB on incoming and PF units on outgoing side			
52	Please see Item Breakup for details.	13382.00	AT Par	13382.00
	Description:- Horizontal and cross bracing 8' centre			
53	Please see Item Breakup for details.	39255.20	AT Par	39255.20
	Description:- ACSR DOG CONDUCTOR 0.10 sq inch (100 SQMM AI EQ)(6/4.72+7/1.57 MM)			
54	Please see Item Breakup for details.	584.40	AT Par	584.40
	Description:- I-bolt 16 mm			
55	Please see Item Breakup for details.	22758.00	AT Par	22758.00
	Description:- 11 KV GUARDING CHANNEL 75X40X6 mm			
56	Please see Item Breakup for details.	13010.00	AT Par	13010.00
	Description:- Single Phase Service connection box (Deep Drwan Metal/SMC Service Connection Boxes)with one incoming up to 25 mm ² and 8 no outgoing up to 10 mm ² with insulated multiple outgoing connector-			
57	Please see Item Breakup for details.	10983.00	AT Par	10983.00
	Description:- Three Phase Service connection box(Deep Drwan Metal/SMC Service Connection Boxes) with one incoming up to 35 mm ² and 4 no outgoing up to 16 mm ² with insulated multiple outgoing connector-			
58	Please see Item Breakup for details.	90618.00	AT Par	90618.00
	Description:- R S joist 175x85mm 19.6kg/mtr 9.3 mtr long = 182.28 Kg			
59	Please see Item Breakup for details.	272.00	AT Par	272.00
	Description:- Clamp for Neutral			
60	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5407.92	AT Par	5407.92
	Description:- SSupply & erection of GI earth strip 30/25 x 5 mm			
61	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8969.60	AT Par	8969.60
	Description:- G.I. pipe 40 mm dia B grade make- Jindal, TATA or equivalent			
62	Please see Item Breakup for details.	22596.25	AT Par	22596.25
	Description:- Supply & Erection of spring-loaded CP multi-connector busbar for AB cable Single phase			

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

63	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply & Erection of spring loaded CP multi connector busbar for AB cable three phase	16302.48	AT Par	16302.48
64	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- DTR S/s fencing (Total 37 feet running meter max.) of 6' height with chain link fencing on MSAngle(50x50x6mm) support 7 nos. 7' height.	250599.72	AT Par	250599.72
65	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- j-hook GI for holding AB cables alongwith clamps,nuts & bolts etc.	16656.25	AT Par	16656.25
66	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply erection testing &commissioning of suspension clamp for LT AB cable	26472.60	AT Par	26472.60
67	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- "Supply erection testing &commissioning of tension clamp for Dead End of LT AB cable "	19422.52	AT Par	19422.52
68	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply erection testing &commissioning of piercing connector Type-II	1184.40	AT Par	1184.40
69	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply erection testing &commissioning of H Beam clamp for holding of AB cable	6560.20	AT Par	6560.20
70	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- "Aerial bunch cable :-Supply , laying , connecting, testing & commissioning of AB cable LT 4x 95 +1x95 Sq /3C* 95+1*16+1*70 sqmm with bare messenger as per IS 14255:1995 Make- KEI or equivalent "	254166.00	AT Par	254166.00
71	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Distribution Box for AB cables made out 2 mm thick duly powder coated paint of approx. size 600x450x225/300 mm having Al bus bar of size 40X5 mm with insulators, washer, nut bolt etc. for AB cable in/out.	35778.36	AT Par	35778.36
72	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Dismantling of overhead wire by cutting	41716.50	AT Par	41716.50
73	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Dismantling of insulator of overhead line	10997.00	AT Par	10997.00
74	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Dismantling of bracket of over head line equipment	23279.75	AT Par	23279.75
75	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Pipe earthing-Supply of material for earthing pit as per IS 3043, erection include excavation ofearth , filling of salt, charcoal, B class GI pipe with funnel at top with cast iron cover havinghandle and cement concrete chamber etc as per latest IS with inscription ligibility of IR value on top of earth pit chamber with serial no etc. Then testing with earth tester	216309.75	AT Par	216309.75
76	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Rail/tubular pole painting work for approx. 11/13 mtrs of pole/ Tubular poles on platform,colonies, circulating areas etc. The paint shall consist 2 coats of primer and 2 coats of aluminium paint as per the required colour. The paint shall be in contractor's scope of supply. The details listof poles at different locations	127344.65	AT Par	127344.65
77	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Dismantling of Rail pole/ H Beam / Octagonal Pole	73443.00	AT Par	73443.00
78	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Cable laying DOUBLE in earth: This involves Excavation of 1000mm deep trench in soil/hard murrum/tar road/below Railway track. After this the cable shall be laid and then both sides are to be covered with bricks. The rest of the trench to be refilled by sheaved earth. The cable shall be supplied free of cost by Rly's which shall have to be transported by the contractor from Rly. depot,JBP to the site	93390.00	AT Par	93390.00
79	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Excavation of cable trench in cement concrete after diggingof trench and back filling with excavated earth after laying of pipe and making good the damages as required.	120940.00	AT Par	120940.00
80	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Provision & laying of HDPE pipe 4" dia in tack/ road / soil/ hard murrum crossing including jointing etc. with required accessories etc.after diggingof trench and back filling with excavated earth after laying of pipe and making good the damages as required.	284687.00	AT Par	284687.00
81	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply & laying of HDPE pipe 2"dia for crossing rly. track/platform/road / soil/ hard murrum crossing including jointing etc. with required accessories etc.after diggingof trench and back filling with excavated earth after laying of pipe and making good the damages as required.	61860.00	AT Par	61860.00

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

82	Please see Item Breakup for details.				37515.00	AT Par	37515.00	
	Description:- "Cable laying single in earth. The cable shall be supplied by Railways free of cost from depot at JBP which shall have to be transported from depot to site by contractor at his cost and then its laying.crossing rly. track/platform/road / soil/ hard murrum after diggingof trench and back filling with excavated earth after laying of pipe and making good the damages as required "							
83	Please see Item Breakup for details.				40000.00	AT Par	40000.00	
	Description:- Shifting of 320 KVA DG SET From KMZ filter to KMZ RIVER (including Dismantling , transportation , rerection foundation etc)							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-Electricity Authority Charges.							323737.00	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				323737.00	AT Par	323737.00	
	Description:- Supervision and all other charges to Electricity authority including taxes. Payment will be done on actual basis on production of proof for that effect.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () C-Renovation of Highmast							5041846.89	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				1500861.60	AT Par	1500861.60	
	Description:- Dismantling the lantern carriage, headframe with lamps, LA finial, aviationlight etc, andtaking downthe existingHigh mastpole of 16 Mtr/ 20 Mtr highcarefully from the basebottom flangeand keeping aside including carrying outrepairs /replacement of unserviceableparts etc, and re-erection after there pairs and replacementof spares as specified under respective items of this schedule all as specified and directed.Note:(i) Thequoted rate isinclusive ofnecessarmanpower forcarrying outthe repairs,transportation,mobile cranes,T&P etc, . (ii)The quotedrate isinclusive ofGST. (iii) All replaced spares will b e measured and paid separately under appropriate items of this							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				96144.00	AT Par	96144.00	
	Description:- Supply only,stainless steelmulti-strandedwire rope, SS304 or AISI316 grade, 6mm size, withSS thimblesand D-clampsas required allas specifiedand directed.Note: Cost offixing isdeemed to beincluded in thescope of SIItem No. 1							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				645262.50	AT Par	645262.50	
	Description:- Supply only EPR FRLSmulti-stranded copper conductor trailing cable,PVC insulated and PCP sheathed, 5core, 4 sqmm, heavyduty suitablefor 16/20 Mtrhigh mast allas specifiedand asdirected. .Note: Cost o fixing is deemed to be included in thescope of SIItem No. 1							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				41225.00	AT Par	41225.00	
	Description:- Supply onlyPVC Insulatedand FRLSround/flatsheathedmulti corebrightannealed barecopperconductorheavy dutyindustrialflexible cables,3 core, 2.5 sqmm forvoltage grade1100 Voltsconforming toIS: 694:2010.. Cost offixing isdeemed to beincluded in thescope of SIItem No. 1							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.				331229.25	AT Par	331229.25	
	Description:- Supply only,outdoor type300 W, 230 VLED FloodLight Fittingwithtoughenedglass alongwith allconnectedmaterials asper technical specificationissued by CEE/SWR.Note: Cost offixing is deemed to beincluded in thescope of SIItem No. 1							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.				116954.80	AT Par	116954.80	
	Description:- Supply only hardwareItems as required nuts,bolts,washers,grease, gearoil etc, to replace luminaries,carriage arm,control gearetc all aspecified and as directed.Note: Cost offixing isdeemed to beincluded in thescope of SIItem No. 1							
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.				78330.00	AT Par	78330.00	
	Description:- Supply onlyTwin dometype, LED 2 x18 W aviation obstructionlight fittingcomplete allas specifiedand asdirected.Note: Cost offixing isdeemed to beincluded in thescope of SIItem No. 1							
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.				654711.20	AT Par	654711.20	
	Description:- Supply and fixing in replacment, in single gear double inchassembly, of suitable liftcapacity (350Kg) and gearratio suitablefor 16 Mtr / 20Mtr high mastall as per theexisting makeandspecificationscomplete asdirected							
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.				637653.75	AT Par	637653.75	
	Description:- Material and labour for overhauling of winch, gear and pulleyassembly,oiling,greasing of allmoving parts,replacementof handle,rope box,connectors,etc, all aspecified and directed							
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.				362763.45	AT Par	362763.45	
	Description:- Supply and fixing in replacement,Electric motor,415 V, AC, 50Hz, singlespeed 980-1000 rpm,suitable for 16Mtr / 20 MtrHigh Mastsandcompatiblewith existingsystem all aspecified anddirected.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.				482518.74	AT Par	482518.74	

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

11	Description:- Supply andfixing inreplacement,outdoor type,standmounted feeder pillarbox with IP 56protection, 36A TPN MCBincomer, single dialtime switch,25A TPcontactor for the automaticswitching of luminaries power tool control with 2no.9 ampcontactors andraise lowerpush button provision forincoming upto 50sqmm and outgoing 16&2.5sqmm cableturalminal including necessary grouting arregment including PCC foundation all as specifie and directed at side.
12	Please see Item Breakup for details. 36510.00 AT Par 36510.00
12	Description:- Material and labour for applying a coat of aluminium paint of approved make on existng painted externalsurfaces of High mastpoles andcarriage arms after cleaning/ preparingthe surfaces all as specifiedand asdirected.
13	Please see Item Breakup for details. 57682.60 AT Par 57682.60
13	Description:- Pipe earthing-Supply of material for earthing pit as per IS 3043, erection include excavation ofearth , filling of salt, charcoal, B class GI pipe with funnel at top with cast iron cover havinghandle and cement concrete chamber etc as per latest IS with inscription libility of IR value ontop of earth pit chamber with serial no etc. Then testing with earth tester

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule	Schedule A-Renovation of Highmast including shifting of transformer in circulating area with shiftng of DG SET					
Item- 1	Supply and erection H-Beams 152 X 152 mm., 37.1 Kg./mtr 13 Mtr. Long with 2 coat red oxide then 1 coat of Al Paint,Digging earth etc					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	20.00	27491.63	549832.60
2	2	erection	Numbers	20.00	7730.65	154613.00
					Total	704445.60
Item- 2	Supply and erection H-Beams 152 X 152 mm., 37.1 Kg./mtr 11 Mtr. Long with 2 coat red oxide then 1 coat of Al Paint,Digging earth etc					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	15.00	23261.68	348925.20
2	2	erection	Numbers	15.00	6036.41	90546.15
					Total	439471.35
Item- 3	11 KV 5KN, PIN COMPOSITE POLYMER INSULATOR					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	35.00	128.25	4488.75
2	2	erection	Numbers	35.00	61.17	2140.95
					Total	6629.70
Item- 4	11 KV, 45 KN Disc T&C composite polymer Long Rod insulator					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	85.00	120.00	10200.00
2	2	erection	Numbers	85.00	59.14	5026.90
					Total	15226.90
Item- 5	11 KV strain Hardware (T&C type) fittings					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Set	60.00	117.00	7020.00
2	2	erection	Set	60.00	57.64	3458.40
					Total	10478.40
Item- 6	11 KV Top clamps 65x65x6 mm angle type					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	15.00	173.25	2598.75
2	2	erection	Numbers	15.00	82.64	1239.60
					Total	3838.35
Item- 7	11 KV Cross arm 65x65x6 mm angle type					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

1	1	supply	Numbers	10.00	711.74	7117.40
2	2	erection	Numbers	10.00	339.49	3394.90
					Total	10512.30
Item- 8 Stay set without stay wire 16mm. (painted)						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	30.00	428.99	12869.70
2	2	erection	Numbers	30.00	204.62	6138.60
					Total	19008.30
Item- 9 Stay set 20 mm COMPLETE						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	22.00	771.74	16978.28
2	2	erection	Numbers	22.00	193.70	4261.40
					Total	21239.68
Item- 10 Stay wire 7/4 mm 7/8 SWG or 7/3.15mm 7/10 SWG						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Kg	375.00	57.00	21375.00
2	2	erection	Kg	375.00	14.79	5546.25
					Total	26921.25
Item- 11 Concreting of H-Beam @ 0.65 cmt. per pole (Including base padding & muffing)						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	cum	30.00	3858.70	115761.00
2	2	erection	cum	30.00	1085.06	32551.80
					Total	148312.80
Item- 12 Concreting of stay (20 mm / 25 mm) @ 0.3 cmt. per stay						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	cum	18.00	3858.70	69456.60
2	2	erection	cum	18.00	1085.06	19531.08
					Total	88987.68
Item- 13 Back Clamp suitable for H-Beam						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Set	54.00	110.99	5993.46
2	2	erection	Set	54.00	31.22	1685.88
					Total	7679.34
Item- 14 H Beam Clampss 65x8 mm						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	140.00	184.49	25828.60
2	2	erection	Numbers	140.00	51.89	7264.60
					Total	33093.20
Item- 15 Earthing Coil of 115 turns of 50 mm.dia. and 2.5 Mtrs. lead of 4.0 mm. G.I wire						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	25.00	106.50	2662.50
2	2	erection	Numbers	25.00	50.80	1270.00
					Total	3932.50
Item- 16 STONE BLOCK /RCC BASE PLATE FOR 11 KV						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	35.00	183.75	6431.25
2	2	erection	Numbers	35.00	47.65	1667.75
					Total	8099.00

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

Item- 17 Anti climbing device (Barbed wire 3.5 Kg) GS 2.5 mm dia (12 SWG)						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	30.00	50.25	1507.50
2	2	erection	Numbers	30.00	23.97	719.10
					Total	2226.60
Item- 18 Jointing sleeves (Aluminium) for DOG conductor						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	10.00	149.25	1492.50
2	2	erection	Numbers	10.00	37.45	374.50
					Total	1867.00
Item- 19 Jointing sleeves for raccoon conductor						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	6.00	122.25	733.50
2	2	erection	Numbers	6.00	31.70	190.20
					Total	923.70
Item- 20 AAAC Rabbit conductor 0.05 sq inch (55 sq mm)						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Kilometre	0.40	32239.07	12895.63
2	2	erection	Kilometre	0.40	15378.03	6151.21
					Total	19046.84
Item- 21 AAAC Raccoon conductor 0.075 sq inch (80 sq mm)						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Kilometre	0.46	42567.18	19580.90
2	2	erection	Kilometre	0.46	11037.67	5077.33
					Total	24658.23
Item- 22 Danger Board Enamaled 11 kv & 33 kv						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	25.00	59.25	1481.25
2	2	erection	Numbers	25.00	28.26	706.50
					Total	2187.75
Item- 23 Aluminium Binding wire and tape						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Kg	6.00	306.00	1836.00
2	2	erection	Kg	6.00	145.97	875.82
					Total	2711.82
Item- 24 Bi-Metallic clamps suitable for 25MM/12mm DTR dia Stud						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	65.00	186.00	12090.00
2	2	erection	Numbers	65.00	57.31	3725.15
					Total	15815.15
Item- 25 MS Bolt with Nut 16x650 mm/16x200 mm/16x165 mm/16x140 mm/16x90 mm/16x40 mm/12x140 mm						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Kg	175.00	69.76	12208.00
2	2	erection	Kg	175.00	33.26	5820.50
					Total	18028.50
Item- 26 MS flat 50x6mm						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

1	1	supply	Kg	115.00	52.50	6037.50
2	2	erection	Kg	115.00	19.37	2227.55
					Total	8265.05
Item- 27 Cable marker						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	75.00	131.24	9843.00
2	2	erection	Numbers	75.00	48.42	3631.50
					Total	13474.50
Item- 28 XLPE Cable 11 KV Armoured 3X185 SQMM						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Kilometre	1.00	677075.89	677075.89
2	2	erection	Kilometre	1.00	249773.26	249773.26
					Total	926849.15
Item- 29 XLPE Cable 11 KV Armoured 3X300 sqmm						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Kilometre	0.80	998900.31	799120.25
2	2	erection	Kilometre	0.80	176405.80	141124.64
					Total	940244.89
Item- 30 XLPE LT-1 core aluminium unarmoured 50 sq mm cable						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Kilometre	0.60	42729.92	25637.95
2	2	erection	Kilometre	0.60	13951.32	8370.79
					Total	34008.74
Item- 31 XLPE LT 1 - CORE ALUMINIUM UNARMoured 70 SQMM CABLE						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Kilometre	0.60	49809.83	29885.90
2	2	erection	Kilometre	0.60	16262.90	9757.74
					Total	39643.64
Item- 32 XLPE LT 1 - CORE ALUMINIUM UNARMoured 150 SQMM CABLE						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Kilometre	0.60	74000.76	44400.46
2	2	erection	Kilometre	0.60	19395.59	11637.35
					Total	56037.81
Item- 33 Out Door cable end terminationkit/ Heat Shrinkagable Cable Jointing Kit With Lugs for 11 KV Grade XLPE cable for 3 core 185 sq mm						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	12.00	5580.54	66966.48
2	2	erection	Numbers	12.00	861.48	10337.76
					Total	77304.24
Item- 34 Out Door Heat Shrinkagable Cable Jointing Kit With Lugs for 11 KV Grade XLPE cable for 3 core 300 sq mm						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	2.00	6567.66	13135.32
2	2	erection	Numbers	2.00	2422.81	4845.62
					Total	17980.94
Item- 35 straight through heat shrinkable cable jointing kit 11KV						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	6.00	16472.03	98832.18
2	2	erection	Numbers	6.00	2908.96	17453.76

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

						Total	116285.94
Item- 36	11 KV LA polymers type Gapless/ Metal oxide type 9 KV, 5 KA line type						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Numbers	25.00	285.75	7143.75	
2	2	erection	Numbers	25.00	105.41	2635.25	
						Total	9779.00
Item- 37	GI Pipe 150 MM A Class						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Metre	18.00	1217.23	21910.14	
2	2	erection	Metre	18.00	449.04	8082.72	
						Total	29992.86
Item- 38	GI wire 5.0 mm (6 SWG)						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Kg	115.00	63.01	7246.15	
2	2	erection	Kg	115.00	23.24	2672.60	
						Total	9918.75
Item- 39	DO FUSE UNIT						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Numbers	35.00	864.74	30265.90	
2	2	erection	Numbers	35.00	226.65	7932.75	
						Total	38198.65
Item- 40	11 KV AB SWITCH THREE PHASE 600 AMP TP GANG OPEARATED						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Set	8.00	5449.42	43595.36	
2	2	erection	Set	8.00	1428.29	11426.32	
						Total	55021.68
Item- 41	3 Phase 4 wire 20-80 Amp accuracy class 1 LCD Display static whole current meter						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Numbers	4.00	2650.47	10601.88	
2	2	erection	Numbers	4.00	865.37	3461.48	
						Total	14063.36
Item- 42	GALVANISED D.O. MOUNTING CHANNEL						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Numbers	26.00	1358.23	35313.98	
2	2	erection	Numbers	26.00	355.99	9255.74	
						Total	44569.72
Item- 43	TRANSFORMER MOUNTING CHANNEL						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Set	10.00	3179.21	31792.10	
2	2	erection	Set	10.00	833.27	8332.70	
						Total	40124.80
Item- 44	TRANSFORMER BELTING SET						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Set	10.00	1771.48	17714.80	
2	2	erection	Set	10.00	464.31	4643.10	
						Total	22357.90
Item- 45	11 KV SINGLR POLE CUT POINT 100X50X6 MM CHANNEL						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

1	1	supply	Set	13.00	2348.22	30526.86
2	2	erection	Set	13.00	767.64	9979.32
					Total	40506.18
Item- 46	copper control cable 12 core 2.5 SQMM PVC, ARMOURED					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Kilometre	0.03	279947.98	8398.44
2	2	erection	Kilometre	0.03	76229.83	2286.89
					Total	10685.33
Item- 47	Sheet metal meter box					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	4.00	6067.42	24269.68
2	2	erection	Numbers	4.00	1652.16	6608.64
					Total	30878.32
Item- 48	Drilling of horizontal bore below track by pushing method for laying of RCC/DWP pipe upto 450 mm dia.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2	erection	Metre	200.00	3083.96	616792.00
					Total	616792.00
Item- 49	BIS certified Energy Efficiency Level-III (Old)/Level-II (New) Conventional 11/0.433KV, 200 KVA Distribution Transformer					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	2.00	313939.00	627878.00
2	2	erection	Numbers	2.00	24884.34	49768.68
					Total	677646.68
Item- 50	D.C. CROSS ARMS 8 (2.4 MTR.) CENTER TO CENTRE 100X50X6MM Channel					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Set	18.00	5026.00	90468.00
2	2	erection	Set	18.00	884.00	15912.00
					Total	106380.00
Item- 51	L.T. Distribution box suitable for 200 KVA transformer (without TPN switches) with MCCB on incoming and PF units on outgoing side					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	7.00	31990.00	223930.00
2	2	erection	Numbers	7.00	2514.00	17598.00
					Total	241528.00
Item- 52	Horizontal and cross bracing 8' centre					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Set	2.00	5737.00	11474.00
2	2	erection	Set	2.00	954.00	1908.00
					Total	13382.00
Item- 53	ACSR DOG CONDUCTOR 0.10 sq inch (100 SQMM Al EQ)(6/4.72+7/1.57 MM)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Kilometre	0.40	86138.00	34455.20
2	2	erection	Kilometre	0.40	12000.00	4800.00
					Total	39255.20
Item- 54	I-bolt 16 mm					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	8.00	58.00	464.00
2	2	erection	Numbers	8.00	15.05	120.40

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

						Total	584.40
Item- 55	11 KV GUARDING CHANNEL 75X40X6 mm						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Numbers	6.00	3354.00	20124.00	
2	2	erection	Numbers	6.00	439.00	2634.00	
						Total	22758.00
Item- 56	Single Phase Service connection box (Deep Drwan Metal/SMC Service Connection Boxes)with one incoming up to 25 mm2 and 8 no outgoing up to 10 mm2 with insulated multiple outgoing connector-						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Numbers	10.00	817.00	8170.00	
2	2	erection	Numbers	10.00	484.00	4840.00	
						Total	13010.00
Item- 57	Three Phase Service connection box(Deep Drwan Metal/SMC Service Connection Boxes) with one incoming up to 35 mm2 and 4 no outgoing up to 16 mm2 with insulated multiple outgoing connector-						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Numbers	7.00	1085.00	7595.00	
2	2	erection	Numbers	7.00	484.00	3388.00	
						Total	10983.00
Item- 58	R S joist 175x85mm 19.6kg/mtr 9.3 mtr long = 182.28 Kg						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Numbers	6.00	13344.00	80064.00	
2	2	erection	Numbers	6.00	1759.00	10554.00	
						Total	90618.00
Item- 59	Clamp for Neutral						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Numbers	8.00	31.00	248.00	
2	2	erection	Numbers	8.00	3.00	24.00	
						Total	272.00
Item- 60	SSupply & erection of GI earth strip 30/25 x 5 mm						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Kg	56.00	82.22	4604.32	
2	2	erection	Kg	56.00	14.35	803.60	
						Total	5407.92
Item- 61	G.I. pipe 40 mm dia B grade make- Jindal, TATA or equivalent						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Metre	40.00	176.24	7049.60	
2	2	erection	Metre	40.00	48.00	1920.00	
						Total	8969.60
Item- 62	Supply & Erection of spring-loaded CP multi-connector busbar for AB cable Single phase						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Numbers	25.00	819.98	20499.50	
2	2	erection	Numbers	25.00	83.87	2096.75	
						Total	22596.25
Item- 63	Supply & Erection of spring loaded CP multi connector busbar for AB cable three phase						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Numbers	12.00	1233.83	14805.96	
2	2	erection	Numbers	12.00	124.71	1496.52	

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

					Total	16302.48
Item- 64	DTR S/s fencing (Total 37 feet running meter max.) of 6' height with chain link fencing on MSAngle(50x50x6mm) support 7 nos. 7' height.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Foot	327.00	689.47	225456.69
2	2	erection	Foot	327.00	76.89	25143.03
					Total	250599.72
Item- 65	j-hook GI for holding AB cables alongwith clamps,nuts & bolts etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	65.00	213.82	13898.30
2	2	erection	Numbers	65.00	42.43	2757.95
					Total	16656.25
Item- 66	Supply erection testing &commissioning of suspension clamp for LT AB cable					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	70.00	293.89	20572.30
2	2	erection	Numbers	70.00	84.29	5900.30
					Total	26472.60
Item- 67	"Supply erection testing &commissioning of tension clamp for Dead End of LT AB cable "					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	41.00	368.15	15094.15
2	2	erection	Numbers	41.00	105.57	4328.37
					Total	19422.52
Item- 68	Supply erection testing &commissioning of piercing connector Type-II					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	20.00	46.02	920.40
2	2	erection	Numbers	20.00	13.20	264.00
					Total	1184.40
Item- 69	Supply erection testing &commissioning of H Beam clamp for holding of AB cable					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	20.00	260.43	5208.60
2	2	erection	Numbers	20.00	67.58	1351.60
					Total	6560.20
Item- 70	"Aerial bunch cable :-Supply , laying , connecting, testing & commissioning of AB cable LT 4x 95 +1x95 Sq /3C* 95+1*16+1*70 sqmm with bare messenger as per IS 14255:1995 Make- KEI or equivalent "					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Metre	600.00	390.00	234000.00
2	2	erection	Metre	600.00	33.61	20166.00
					Total	254166.00
Item- 71	Distribution Box for AB cables made out 2 mm thick duly powder coated paint of approx. size 600x450x225/300 mm having Al bus bar of size 40X5 mm with insulators, washer, nut bolt etc. for AB cable in/out.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	4.00	7454.37	29817.48
2	2	erection	Numbers	4.00	1490.22	5960.88
					Total	35778.36
Item- 72	Dismantalling of overhead wire by cutting					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2	erection	Each Span	350.00	119.19	41716.50

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

						Total	41716.50
Item- 73	Dismantalling of insulator of overhead line						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	2	erection	Numbers	350.00	31.42	10997.00	
						Total	10997.00
Item- 74	Dismantalling of bracket of over head line equipment						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	2	erection	Each Span	247.00	94.25	23279.75	
						Total	23279.75
Item- 75	Pipe earthing-Supply of material for earthing pit as per IS 3043, erection include excavation of earth, filling of salt, charcoal, B class GI pipe with funnel at top with cast iron cover having handle and cement concrete chamber etc as per latest IS with inscription legibility of IR value on top of earth pit chamber with serial no etc. Then testing with earth tester						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Numbers	75.00	2209.70	165727.50	
2	2	erection	Numbers	75.00	674.43	50582.25	
						Total	216309.75
Item- 76	Rail/tubular pole painting work for approx. 11/13 mtrs of pole/ Tubular poles on platform, colonies, circulating areas etc. The paint shall consist 2 coats of primer and 2 coats of aluminium paint as per the required colour. The paint shall be in contractor's scope of supply. The details list of poles at different locations						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply+erection	Numbers	95.00	1340.47	127344.65	
						Total	127344.65
Item- 77	Dismantling of Rail pole/ H Beam / Octagonal Pole						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply+erection	Numbers	100.00	734.43	73443.00	
						Total	73443.00
Item- 78	Cable laying DOUBLE in earth: This involves Excavation of 1000mm deep trench in soil/hard murrum/tar road/below Railway track. After this the cable shall be laid and then both sides are to be covered with bricks. The rest of the trench to be refilled by sheaved earth. The cable shall be supplied free of cost by Rly's which shall have to be transported by the contractor from Rly. depot, JBP to the site						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Metre	550.00	169.80	93390.00	
						Total	93390.00
Item- 79	Excavation of cable trench in cement concrete after digging of trench and back filling with excavated earth after laying of pipe and making good the damages as required.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply+erection	Metre	250.00	483.76	120940.00	
						Total	120940.00
Item- 80	Provision & laying of HDPE pipe 4" dia in tack/ road / soil/ hard murrum crossing including jointing etc. with required accessories etc. after digging of trench and back filling with excavated earth after laying of pipe and making good the damages as required.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	supply	Metre	650.00	358.49	233018.50	
2	2	erection	Metre	650.00	79.49	51668.50	
						Total	284687.00
Item- 81	Supply & laying of HDPE pipe 2" dia for crossing rly. track/platform/road / soil/ hard murrum crossing including jointing etc. with required accessories etc. after digging of trench and back filling with excavated earth after laying of pipe and making good the damages as required.						

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Metre	250.00	192.96	48240.00
2	2	erection	Metre	250.00	54.48	13620.00
					Total	61860.00
Item- 82	"Cable laying single in earth. The cable shall be supplied by Railways free of cost from depot at JBP which shall have to be transported from depot to site by contractor at his cost and then its laying.crossing rly. track/platform/road / soil/ hard murrum after diggingof trench and back filling with excavated earth after laying of pipe and making good the damages as required "					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply+erection	Metre	500.00	75.03	37515.00
					Total	37515.00
Item- 83	Shifting of 320 KVA DG SET From KMZ filter to KMZ RIVER (including Dismantling , transportation , rerection foundation etc)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply+erection	Job	1.00	40000.00	40000.00
					Total	40000.00
Schedule	Schedule B-Electricity Authority Charges.					
Item- 1	Supervision and all other charges to Electricity authority including taxes. Payment will be done on actual basis on production of proof for that effect.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Job	1.00	323737.00	323737.00
					Total	323737.00
Schedule	Schedule C-Renovation of Highmast					
Item- 1	Dismantling the lantern carriage, headframe with lamps, LA finial, aviationlight etc, andtaking downthe existingHigh mastpole of 16 Mtr/ 20 Mtr highcarefully from the basebottom flangeand keeping aside including carrying outrepairs /replacement of unserviceableparts etc, and re-erection after there pairs and replacementof spares as specified under respective items of this schedule all as specified and directed.Note:(i) Thequoted rate isinclusive ofnecessarmanpower forcarrying outthe repairs,transportation,mobile cranes,T&P etc, . (ii)The quotedrate isinclusive ofGST. (iii) All replaced spares will b e measured and paid separately under appropriate items of this					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply+erection	Job	70.00	21440.88	1500861.60
					Total	1500861.60
Item- 2	Supply only,stainless steelmulti-strandedwire rope, SS304 or AISI316 grade, 6mm size, withSS thimblesand D-clampsas required allas specifiedand directed.Note: Cost offixing isdeemed to beincluded in thescope of SIItem No. 1					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply+erection	RM	800.00	120.18	96144.00
					Total	96144.00
Item- 3	Supply only EPR FRLSmulti-stranded copper conductor trailing cable,PVC insulated and PCP sheathed, 5core, 4 sqmm, heavyduty suitablefor 16/20 Mtrhigh mast allas specifiedand asdirected. .Note: Cost o ffixing is deemed to be included in thescope of SIItem No. 1					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply+erection	RM	1250.00	516.21	645262.50
					Total	645262.50
Item- 4	Supply onlyPVC Insulatedand FRLSround/flatsheathedmulti corebrightannealed barecopperconductorheavy dutyindustrialflexible cables,3 core, 2.5 sqmm forvoltage grade1100 Voltsconforming toIS: 694:2010.. Cost offixing isdeemed to beincluded in thescope of SIItem No. 1					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply+erection	RM	850.00	48.50	41225.00
					Total	41225.00
Item- 5	Supply only,outdoor type300 W, 230 VLED FloodLight Fittingwithtoughenedglass alongwith allconnectedmaterials asper technical specificationissued by CEE/SWR.Note: Cost offixing is deemed to beincluded in thescope of SIItem No. 1					

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply+erection	Each	45.00	7360.65	331229.25
					Total	331229.25
Item- 6	Supply only hardwareItems as required nuts,bolts,washers,grease, gearoil etc, to replace luminaries,carriage arm,control gearetc all asspecified and as directed.Note: Cost offixing isdeemed to beincluded in thescope of SIItem No. 1					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply+erection	Job	40.00	2923.87	116954.80
					Total	116954.80
Item- 7	Supply onlyTwin dometype, LED 2 x18 W aviation obstructionlight fittingcomplete allas specifiedand asdirected.Note: Cost offixing isdeemed to beincluded in thescope of SIItem No. 1					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply+erection	Each	30.00	2611.00	78330.00
					Total	78330.00
Item- 8	Supply and fixing in replacment, in single gear double inchassembly, ofsuitable liftcapacity (350Kg) and gearratio suitablefor 16 Mtr / 20Mtr high mastall as per theexisting makeandspecificationscomplete asdirected					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply+erection	Each	26.00	25181.20	654711.20
					Total	654711.20
Item- 9	Material and labour for overhauling of winch, gear and pulleyassembly,oiling,greasing of allmoving parts,replacementof handle,rope box,connectors,etc, all asspecified anddirected					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply+erection	Job	75.00	8502.05	637653.75
					Total	637653.75
Item- 10	Supply and fixing in replacement,Electric motor,415 V, AC, 50Hz, singlespeed 980-1000 rpm,suitable for 16Mtr / 20 MtrHigh Mastsandcompatiblewith existingsystem all asspecified anddirected.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply+erection	Each	15.00	24184.23	362763.45
					Total	362763.45
Item- 11	Supply andfixing inreplacement,outdoor type,standmounted feeder pillarbox with IP 56protection, 36A TPN MCBincomer, single dialtime switch,25A TPcontactor for the automaticswitching of luminaries power tool control with 2no.9 ampcontactors andraise lowerpush button provision forincoming upto 50sqmm and outgoing 16&2.5sqmm cableturalinal including necessary grouting arregment including PCC foundation all as specifie and directed at side.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply+erection	Each	22.00	21932.67	482518.74
					Total	482518.74
Item- 12	Material and labour for applying a coat of aluminium paint of approved make on exisitng painted externalsurfaces of High mastpoles andcarriage arms after cleaning/ preparingthe surfaces all as specifiedand asdirected.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply+erection	Sqm	600.00	60.85	36510.00
					Total	36510.00
Item- 13	Pipe earthing-Supply of material for earthing pit as per IS 3043, erection include excavation ofearth , filling of salt, charcoal, B class GI pipe with funnel at top with cast iron cover havinghandle and cement concrete chamber etc as per latest IS with inscription ligibility of IR value ontop of earth pit chamber with serial no etc. Then testing with earth tester					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	supply	Numbers	20.00	2209.70	44194.00
2	2	erection	Numbers	20.00	674.43	13488.60

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

	Total	57682.60
--	--------------	-----------------

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of "V/N" or "V" whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VIB, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: (i)Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or (ii)Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or (iii)One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. Similar Nature of Work are as follows for this work:- 1) Erection & commissioning of 11/33 kV overhead lines. 2) Installation & commissioning of 11/33 kV Substation. 3) Installation & commissioning of 33kV Substation. 4) Laying & Commissioning of electrical cabling works of 11/33kV. 5) Any above work or combination of (i) to (iv) above.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)
----	---

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	It shall be mandatorily incumbent upon the tenderer to identify, state and submit the supporting documents duly self attested by which they/he is qualifying the Qualifying criteria mentioned in the tender document. It will not be obligatory on the part of tender committee to scrutinize beyond the submitted document of tenderer as far as his qualification for the tender is concerned. The railway reserves the right to verify all statements, information and documents submitted by the bidder in his tender offer, and the bidder shall, when so required by the railway, make available all such information, evidence and documents as may be necessary for such verification. Any such verification or lack of such verification, by the railway shall not relieve the bidder of its obligations or liabilities hereunder nor will it affect any rights of the railway there under.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	No post tender correspondence shall be entertained after closing of tender even Suo moto post tender letters of the tenderers shall be treated as null/void.	No	No	Not Allowed
3	The tenderers are required to observe the website to find out if any correction slips issued subsequent to uploading of the Tender . Railway reserves the right to make any additions/alterations to the tender uploaded and issue corrigendum to the same effect. In case the tenderer fails to take note of the above corrigendum, the additions and alterations entered/effectuated in the corrigendum shall be binding upon the tenderer and no claim what so ever will be entertained by Railway.	No	No	Not Allowed
4	The tenderer should upload the documents carefully. The documents uploaded by tenderer should be clearly visible and in legible format.	No	No	Not Allowed
5	Indian Railways Standard General Conditions of contract 2022 along with correction slips corrected up to date of closing of tender and the attached documents are part of the tender document.	No	No	Not Allowed
6	The offers which are incomplete, without supporting documents, unsigned, conditional, will be summarily rejected.	No	No	Not Allowed

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

7	As per letter No. 2022/CE-I/CT/GCC/Correspondence/ New Delhi, dated 14.05.2024 "On IREPS Module , a facility has already been created for online submission of Annexure-V. Therefore, the provision of downloading of Annexure-V of GCC & uploading of physically signed Annexure-V by tenderer had been discontinued on IREPS"	No	No	Not Allowed
---	---	----	----	-------------

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	(i)For participating in tender for an electrical nature of work, the contractor shall have to possess valid Electrical License of appropriate voltage issued by any State Government under clause 45 of compilation of rule of Indian Electricity rules 1956 or as amended from time to time. Electrifications of 11 KV and above including OHE, "A" class electrical contractor license is essential. (ii) The license can be possessed with one of the partners or in his own name if sole proprietor. Firm should submit a self-attested copy of the electrical contractor license along with the offer, otherwise, the offer will be summarily rejected	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	The tenderer shall clearly specify whether the tender is submitted on his own (Proprietary Firm) or on behalf of a Partnership Firm / Company / Joint Venture (JV) / Registered Society / Registered Trust / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. The tenderer(s) shall enclose the attested copies of the constitution of their concern, and copy of PAN Card along with their tender. Tender Documents in such cases are to be signed by such persons as may be legally competent to sign them on behalf of the firm, company, association, trust or society, as the case may be. Note: Non submission of these documents (as per Annexure I (Second Sheet) para 14-18 of GCC-2022) will lead to summarily rejection of bidder	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	Non submission of Annexure-VIB, along with copies of audited Balance sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance sheet by the tenderer shall result in summarily rejection of his /their bid.	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	In addition of Annexure-V, in case of other than Company/Proprietary firm, Annexure- V(A) shall also be submitted by each member of a partnership firm/joint venture (JV)/Hindu Undivided Family (HUF)/ Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. As the case may be. Non submission of a copy of certificate by the bidder shall result in summarily rejection of his/their bid.	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	I/We visited the works site and I/We am/are aware of the site condition.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	I/We have read the various conditions attached/referred to in this tender document and agree to abide by the said condition.	No	No	Not Allowed
3	I/We also hereby agree to abide by the Indian Railways Standard General Conditions of Contract 2022 with all correction slip upto date of closing of tender and to carry out the work according to the special conditions of contract and specification of materials and work as laid down by Railway in the attached special condition or specification, Schedule of rates with all correction slips upto date of closing of tender for the instant contract.	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	AC08to10.pdf	AC 8 to 10
2	12-2026R.pdf	Tender Doc

**JABALPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WEST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JBP-L-T-No-12-2026R

Closing Date/Time: 09/07/2026 15:00

3	GCCcorrectionslips.pdf	GCC correction slip 1 to 7
4	ac112.pdf	correction slip 11

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: JITENDER SINGH PAL

Designation : DEE/G